

COUNCIL OF COMMONWEALTH STUDENT GOVERNMENTS THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY

312 HUB-Robeson Center, University Park, PA 16802 (814) 863-0697 - psuccsg.org

C.R. 20.21.08 CRC Constitution Amendments

Authors: Aakash Viramgama, CCSG Vice President **Sponsors:** Cindy Chen, CCSG Programming Director

Whereas, The Council of Commonwealth Student Governments (CCSG) represents the

concerns of the students attending the campus in matters of a University-wide

nature, as well as those issues impacting the combined interests of the

campuses and,

Whereas, The Council of Commonwealth Student Governments believes that the

Constitution of CCSG needs to be amended and updated regularly,

Whereas, The Council of Commonwealth Student Governments recognizes the

conversations and debates that the Constitutional Review Committee has and

has voted to make the following changes, therefore,

Be it resolved, The Council of Commonwealth Student Governments approves of the following amendments in regards to the Constitution:

"The proxy representatives shall be selected according to the appropriate procedures laid out **as aforementioned**, and by the respective SGAs."

"At all times, **more than half** of the appointed non-voting members shall be full-time officially registered students from University Park."

"All Council **Minutes** should be sent to the Secretary by the date and time set forth by the Secretary"

"Includes General Staff, Executive Board, Department, and Committees. Staffers will be allowed excused absences to be used for situations outside of his/her/they control that pertain to family, work, school, the law, or medical reasons. Staffers will only be allowed three unexcused absences and four unexcused lateness per semester. Anticipated lateness must be brought to the attention of the **Chief of Staff** in a reasonable time to be set and interpreted by the Executive Secretary. Interpretation to be approved by the President"

"Events that are required by the <mark>Constitution</mark> such as Capital Day, the Diversity Summit, etc."

Respectfully,
Aakash Viramgama, CCSG Vice President
Council Action Vote:: Pass: Fail:Postponed:
Presidential Action Approved: Veto:
Date: / /